

Date: March 02, 2023

To
Assistant Manager
On-line Surveillance
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 541450

Kind Attn: Mr. Kunal Shinde

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Clarification / Confirmation on news item appearing in

"www.economictimes.indiatimes.com"

Ref: Your Email ref. no. L/SURV/ONL/RV/KB/ (2022-2023)/ 57 dated

March 01, 2023

This is in response to your email dated March 01, 2023 in relation to the news item which appeared in the website "www.economictimes.indiatimes.com" on March 01, 2023 regarding "Adani gets commitment for \$800 million debt facility".

We wish to submit that the Company, in its normal course, keeps pursuing fund raising opportunities. Please note that at this point in time, the Company has not signed any definitive agreement for debt facilities which are not in normal course of business and which would require any disclosure.

The Company shall make appropriate public disclosures in accordance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable laws as and when there is a disclosable event.



Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For, Adani Green Energy Limited

Pragnes Digitally signed by Pragnesh Darji Date: 2023.03.02 10:31:51 +05'30'

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary

CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007

Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com



Date: March 01, 2023

To
Associate Vice President
Surveillance
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN

Kind Attn: Mr. Binoy Yohannan

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Clarification / Confirmation on news item appearing in

"www.economictimes.com"

Ref: Your Letter no. NSE/CM/Surveillance/12827 dated March 01,

2023

This is in response to your email and letter dated March 01, 2023 in relation to the news item which appeared in the website "www.economictimes.com" on March 01, 2023 regarding "Adani gets commitment for \$800 million debt facility".

We wish to submit that the Company, in its normal course, keeps pursuing fund raising opportunities. Please note that at this point in time, the Company has not signed any definitive agreement for debt facilities which are not in normal course of business and which would require any disclosure.

The Company shall make appropriate public disclosures in accordance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable laws as and when there is a disclosable event.



Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For, Adani Green Energy Limited

Pragne Digitally signed by Pragnesh Darji Date: 2023.03.01 14:11:47 +05'30'

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary